Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Tncome Vote Last
College/
No i Other/N | Did not
Total Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35-| Female | HSor | Tech [ Univ+ | <850K |$50-99K [$100K+ cPC | Liberal | NDP [ Green | BQ
QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 [ 5564 | 65+ | %0 | RS | NEE | RS o o | lese | school Answer otsay | vote
Sample Size 1508 52| 104] 738 770 437|  b526] 55| 178 258 249|277 261 272 231 265 273 635 a77] 3% 229 370 204 2a6] 52
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including totals, are weighted to census data. Blank cells indicate zero responses were received. Cells containing "0%' are statistically zero, though at least one response was received
Q1How closely have you been following the ongoing refugee crisis caused by the Syrian civil war? Would you say you are:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35-| Female | Hs or C?!ec?‘y Univ+ | <850k | $50-90K |s100k+| , NO cpc | Liberal | NDP [ Green| Bo [ON€r/N|Did not
BC | AB | sk | MB | ON [ Qc | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ [ G° | M | MES | FERES ) il Rl e Answer otsay | vote
Following it in the news
and having discussions |  28%| 33%| 32%| 22%| 23%| 30%| 26%| 219%| 32|  25%| 219 25%| 37| 22| 19%| 20%| 30%| 200| 4s%| 26%| 310 3E%|  16%] 20| 3| 22% 26%| 41%| 25%|  30%| 35% 24%| 33%|  30%| 27%| 30%| 279  23%|  10%]
with friends and family
Seeing some media
coverageand having the |  38%| 420| 36%| 4s%| 40| 40%| 2%| 43%| 37| sow| ao%| a7oe| 3ow| ao%| 3| aew| 37| aow| sew| 37| 3| zes|  42%f 37| 39%|  36% a0%| a0%| 36|  3Tee|  41%) a2%| ao%| 39| 4s%| 18%| 33| 33| 349
odd conversation
:‘:;ﬁﬁ:"'"g'he 21| 23%| 24%| 21%| 23%| 26%| 34%| 30%| 25%) 20| 31%| 31| 21%| 31%| 30%| 36%| 27%| 27| 16%| 20%| 26%| 22% 2% 37%|  20%| 33% 30%| 16%| 31| 27| 21% 0%|  23%|  27%| 24%| 41%| 32%|  35%| 3294
::;’;\?;;:’;&'irea'd 6% 2%| 8| 10%| 13%| 4% 8% 6% 5% 7% ow| 6| 3| 6w 11%| 79| ew| 4% 1% 8| 6w 2% 10% 6% % 9w % 3w 8% 6%| 3% 5% 4% % aw|  10%| 8% 8%|  15%)
Top2Box 67%| 75%| 68%| 70%| 63%| 70%| 58%| 64%| 69%|  64%| 60%| 62%| 76%| 63%| 59%| 57%| 67%| 69%| 83%| 63%| 68%| 76%|  56%) 56%|  77%|  58% 66%| 82%| 61%]  61%| 77% 65%| 73%|  69%| 7o%| 48%| 60%| 57%| 529
Bottom2Box. 3o 25%| 32| 30w a7 30%| 42%| _3o%| 3196  36%| a0%| 38%| 24%| 379 4106 43w 3% 3196 179|379 320 24%| __ 42%] aan]___23%] 429 345 e _sow| _ 33%| 23% 35%| 279 316  28%|  52%| _40%| _ 43%| _ 48%)
Q2.0verall, what is your opinion on the number of refugees coming to Canada? Would you say’
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35-| Female | HS or C?!iﬁe/ Univ+ | <ssoK | ss0-00k |s100k+| , NO cpc | Liberal | NDP [ Green | Bg |Other/N|Didnot
BC | AB | sk | MB | ON [ Qc | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 [ 65+ | G5 | e | MAE | FENSS ) il el I Answer otsay | vote
The number is oo low,
we should allow more
P e 10%| 18%| 8%| 10%| 8% 12%| 8%| 18%| 13%) 10%| 21%| o%| 76| 24%| 10%| 11| 6% 7| 7| 22%| 10%| ow|  19% 7% s 0wl 0| 10%| 13%| 10%| 13% 100%| 4% 1a%| 20%| 3| 24%| 79| o)
Canada
Canada s taking in about . , . , . s . y , s . , .
e arn| asw| 42| 36%| 47| 46| 53%| 48| aaw|  51%| asw| 46| 50| 50%| 42| 4ow| 43| 45| s5%| 40%| 39| 51 49%] 53%|  50%| 41% ao%| 55| 44%| 51| 4% 47| 33%| 58| 40| so%| 43| 39|  49%)
The number is already
too high, we should not 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9
s e a1%| 37| so%| 55%| 4sw| a20| 3e%| 3a%| aaw|  3o%| 34| aese| 43| 26%| 40| 4a0%| s1%| aso| 3e%| 76| s16| 4| 31%] a0%|  as%|  50% a2 26%| 43w| 3|  41%) agm| e2%| 28| 30%| 47| 33| S| 429
refugees
Q3.An executive order signed by U.S. President Donald Trump bars people from specific courntries from entering the US and suspends all refugee admissions for 120 days.Canada considered changing its own refugee polices but decided against, would you
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35-| Female | HS or c?!ig‘e/ Univ+ | <850k | $50-90K |s200k+| , NO cpc | Liberal | NDP [ Green | Bo [ONer/N|Did not
BC [ AB | Sk | MB [ ON | QC | ATL [ Male | Female | 1834 | 35:54 | S5+ [ 1824 | 25:34 | 3544 [ 4564 | 5564 | 65+ [ S | HEC | NEE | FENTS o o | o | srons Answer otsay | vote
Made the right call, it
should keep refugee 57%| so%| 48%| 55%| 63%| 57| 61%| 55%| sa%|  61%| 49| 55%|  67%| 5a%| asw| 52%| 57%| 67| 66| 4asw| 48| 63% 40| 61%|  70%| 55% 60%| 57%| 53%|  64%| 55% 57%| 56%|  63%| 54%| 54%| 58%|  56%|  50%)
levels to 40,000
Should have adopted a
temporary ban similar to | 25%| 17| 3796| 33%| 24| 24| 28%| 17%| 20%| 21| 25%| 20%| 22%| 16| 31| 27%| 3106 220 20%| 20%| 35| 2a%|  22%] 23%|  20%| 32% 24| 15%| 28%| 22| 23% 27| 3| 12%| 18%| 30%| 23%| 33| 339
the U.S. policy
Should have chosen to
take MORE refugees in . . ) . . . . . . . ) . ) . . . .
oS 18%| 24%| 15%| 120 12%| 19| 10%| 28%| 17%| 18%| 26%| 16%| 12%| 30%| 24| 210 12%| 10%| 13%| 28%| 17| 13%|  29% 16| 11%|  13%) 15%| 27| 10%|  14%| 22% 1| 5| 25| 28| %[ 19| 12%| 17
policy




Q4.[Summary of Agree]Do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Region Age Age Gender
Total
Other/N | Did not
Male | Female |Female 35-| Female BQ
sk | mB 1834 | 3554 o4 o plity otsay | vote
Overall, the federal
government has done a
good job handling the 60%) 53%|  70%) 62%|  59% 56%| 6% 65%|  64% 65%| 57%| 579
resettlement of Syrian
refugees
Many people in my.
neighbourhood would
NOT be welcoming to 38%| 43%|  30%) 3% 38% a0% 3% 34%|  40%) 33| 43| 429
Syrian refugees moving
in
Too many refugees don't
akelencuohlofaletion] 540, 50%|  55%) 4719%|  53% 61% 45% 51% 61% amn| 62| 52|
to fit into mainstream
Canadian society
Q4.[Summary of Disagree]Do you agree or disagree with the following statements
Region Age Age Gender
Total
o || o —_— Female |Female 35-| Female BQ %"h::N D:/i:‘:t
18-34 54 55+ y
Overall, the federal
government has done a
good job handling the 40%) 47%|  30%) 38%|  41% aa%| 3% 35%|  36%) 3s06|  43%| 439
resettlement of Syrian
refugees
Many people in my.
neighbourhood would
NOT be welcoming to 62%) 57%|  70% 65%|  62% 60%|  63% 66%|  60% 67%| 57%|  58%
Syrian refugees moving
in
Too many refugees don't
make enough of an effort] 55, 50%|  45% 53%|  47% 39% 55% 49% 39% 53|  38%|  48%]
to fit into mainstream
Canadian society
Q4[Overall, the federal government has done a good job handling the resettlement of Syrian refugees]Do you agree or disagree with the follow
Region Age Age Gender
Total
a || o . Female |Female 35-| Female B [ OerN| D1 not
18-34 54 55+ v
Strongly agree 129%] 6%| 8% 8% 11%) %) 12% 16% A 2 3 2% 7% 6%)|
agree 49% a7%|__62% 5a%| __48%) 58% 54%| __48%) 3 3 % 3 53%| _ 50%| 519
disagree 22% 23%| _13% 23%| _23% 22% 23%| 209 3 3 % 3 17%| 21%|  26%]
Strongly disagree 7% 24%| _16% 1a%| __ 18%) 12% 12%]  16%) 3 3 % 3 18%|  20%| 179
Top2Box 60% 53%| 0% 62%| 5% 66% 65%| 64%) % 3 65%|  57%| 57
Bottom2Box 40% 47%|__30% 38%|__41% 34% 35%| __36%) % 350 a3 43w
Q4[Many people in my hood would NOT be to Syrian refugees moving in]Do ree with the following stat
Region Age Age Gender
Total
o« | s s Female |Female 35-| Female BQ %‘("::N D:f‘(n";‘
18-34 54 55+ Y
Strongly agree 10%) % 6% 12% 10% 9% 9% Tav%|  12%| 109
agree 28% 3a%| _24% 27%) 26% 25%| __ 30%) 20%| _ 31%| 329
disagree 43% 30%| _49% 45% 42% a6%| __39%) 26%| _36%| _ 45%]
Strongly disagree 19% 1796 21%) 16%) 22% 10%| 229 21%|  20%| 13%]
Top2Box 36% 43%| __30% 38% 37% 34%|___40%) 33%| 3% 429
Bottom2Box 62%) 57%] __70%) 62%) 63% 66% 0%)

67%|  57%) 58%]



Q4.[Too many refugees don't make enough of an effort to fit into mainstream Canadian society]Do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Q5.Thinking about the future - say 15 years from now - do you think Canadians at that time will look back at the resettl

lement of Syrian refugees

and say it was a success or failure?

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female [Female 35-| Female | HS or C':'I:Z?‘e/ Univ+ | <ssok [sso-o0k [s100k+| , N0 | cpc | Liberal | NDP [ Green [ Bq [CtNeN| Did not
BC | AB | sk | MB | ON [ Qc | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ [ %5 | e | MAE | FENES ) il Rl b Answer otsay | vote
Stronaly agree 4% 17%| 29%| 25%|  21%| 24%| 20%|  16%| 26% 21%| _21%| 23 7 5%| 26 S 7% 20%| 26%| 27%| 28%| 27 7 27%| 28
Moderately agree 0%| _31%| 3196 25 4 o%| so%| 24%| 28 32%| _25%| 30 4 3% 27 7 3% 32%| 36%| 22%| 27%| 33 59 34%| 34
Moderately disagree 19| 32%| 32%| 36 0 196 26%| 43%| 32 30%|__35%| 33 7 7% 33 79| _20%| 25%| 37%| 32%| 29 39 25%| 25
Stronaly disagree 5%| 20 8% 13 5 6% 1o%| 17%| 12 17| 18%| 14 2 4% 14 3% 10%| 14%| 14%| 12%| 11 29 1% 13
Top2Box %[ a8%| 60%| 50%| 55%| 53%| 62%| 40%| 56 S3%| _47%| 53 1 8%| 53%| 4 60%| _60%| 61%| 49%| 56% 61 459 61%| 62
Bottom2Box a6%| _ 5a%| 40| 50%| 45%| 4796 38%| 60wl aa%|  47%| 53%| 47%| 39%| 62%| 47%| 54%| 40%| 40%| 39%| 51%| a4%| 39%|  65%) 40%|_ so%| 38%

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Age Gender Education Income Vote Last
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35-| Female | Hs or C?!ec?'e/ Univ+ | <850k | $50-90K |s200k+| , NO cpc | Liberal | NDP [ Green| Bo [ON€r/N|Did not
X - + | 18- % - - =
BC [ AB | Sk | MB [ ON | QC | ATL [ Male | Female | 18:34 | 35:54 | S5+ [ 1824 | 25:34 | 3544 [ 4564 | 5564 | G5+ [ o0 | A | NEE | TENS ) pisal Iinall It Answer otsay | vote
Success 26%|  27%|  27%| 32%| 24%| 30%| 23%| 37%| _29% 27%| _ 31%|  26%|  26%| 36%|  27%|  28%| 2a%| 25%| 31%| 32%| 25%| 30%|  20%) 27%|_ 26%| _20% 25%| _ a4%|  27%|  31%|  32% 21%|  17%|  40%| 32%| 16%| 34%|  13%|  20%|
;\:;'S::' success nor 20%| 3a%| 25%| 10%| 25%| 27| 3sw| 20%| 30% 28%| 28%| 30%| 30| 25| 30%| 3206 200 3106 2006 300|200 3206 26% 31% 28%|  30%) 33w 24%| 31%|  29%| 31%| 26%|  30% 21|  32%| 37%| 35|  35%| 219
Failure 10%| 17%| 2r%| 20%| 13%| 10%| 20%| 10%] 22%] T6%| 10%| 20%| 18%| 15%| 21%| 17| 23%| 20%| 17| 21%| 27%| 19%]  17% %] 18%]  24% 17| 1a%| 18%|  19%| 21% 20%| 32|  10%| 16%| 28%|  o%| 21%| 219
Not sure/Can't say 23%| _22%| 2106 _20%| _38%| 24%| 20%| 4% 18% 28%| _23%| _2a%| 2a%| 2a%| 22%| 23%| 2a%| 2a%| 23%| 179 10| 10|  28% 28%| ___28%| _ 26% 2a% _18% 2a%| oow| 16w 3a%|__2o%] 2206 _20%| _210] 2106 30%| _ 36%)




